504022866 09/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4069525

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| BEN-RON HANAN | 07/31/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FRISMOS LTD |
|-------------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 4 HAYETZIRA STREET |
| Internal Address: | P.O. BO 2449 |
| City: | RAANANA |
| State/Country: | ISRAEL |
| Postal Code: | 4366350 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15114920 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (706)621-5771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770-709-0056

Email: gsmith@srtslaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH TEMPEL BLAHA LLC DOCKETING DEPARTM

Address Line 1: TWO RAVINIA DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 16000.1020 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GREGORY S SMITH |
| SIGNATURE: | /Gregory S Smith/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/26/2016 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Tal+Hanan signed#page1.tif source=Assignment Tal+Hanan signed#page2.tif source=Assignment Tal+Hanan signed#page3.tif

PATENT 504022866 REEL: 039860 FRAME: 0843

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, HANAN BEN-RON having a mailing address 26 Arlozorov Street, Givataim IL 4366350 and TAL PECHTER, having a mailing address of 19 Hatabak Street, Ramat Hasharon, IL 47203 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the only joint inventors of the invention by us described in and related to the documents entitled REMOVING A METAL SHIELD FROM ELECTRICAL CABLE filed as a non-provisional application for patent with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 28, 2016 and assigned serial number 15114920, as well as International Application PCT/IL2015/000009 filed on February 23, 2015 and United States Provisional Application for Patent serial number 61943782 filed on February 24, 2014 from which the present application claims priority;

WHEREAS, FRISIMOS LTD, having a place of business at 4 HAYETZIRA STREET, P.O. BOX 2449, RAANANA, IL 4366350-----, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by

PATENT REEL: 039860 FRAME: 0844 ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore

| letters patent therefore. | 12-22 |
|---------------------------|--------------------------|
| | Signature |
| | HANAN BEN_RON |
| | Name |
| | 31-JUL-2016 |
| | Date |
| | Tul Pechty |
| Witnessed by | Signature TAL PECHTER |
| | Name 31- JUL- 2016 |
| | Date |
| Witnessed by | Signature |
| | Name ELI KAGAH |
| | J - 546 - 2016 |

| | Tel Pechter |
|--------------|---------------------------|
| | Signature TAL PECHTER |
| | 31 - JUL-2016 |
| | Date |
| Witnessed by | Signature E L i K A G A h |
| | Name 37-346-16 |
| | Date A |
| Witnessed by | Signature HANAN BEN RON |
| | Name 31 - JUL - 16 Date |

PATENT REEL: 039860 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 09/26/2016